





SECOND ACP - EEC CONVENTION OF LOME
(signed on 31 October 1979)

TEXTS
relating to
INDUSTRIAL CO-OPERATION

Volume lli

(1.1.1982 — 31.12.1982)






TABLE OF CONTENTS

Pages

CENTRE FOR INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT

(CID)

Decision No 1/82/CIC of the ACP-EEC Committee on 1
Industrial Co-operation of 23 July 1982 giving a

discharge to the Director of the CID in respect of the
implementation of the Centre's budget for the

financial years 1979 and 1980

Decision No 2/82/CIC of the ACP-EEC Committee on 7
Industrial Co-operation on the adjustment of the

remuneration laid down in Article 3 of Decision

No 2/81/CIC laying down the conditions of employ-

ment of the staff of the CID

Decision No 3/82/CIC of the ACP-EEC Committee on 11
Industrial Co-operation of 7 December 1982 on the

appointment of the Members of the Advisory Council

of the CID

Decision No 4/82/CIC of the ACP-EEC Committee on 15
Industrial Co-operation of 7 December 1982 on the
appointment of the auditors for the CID

Decision No 5/82/CIC of the ACP-EEC Committee on 19
Industrial Co-operation of 7 December 1982 on the

adjustment of the remuneration laid down in Article 3

of Decision No 2/81/CIC laying down the conditions

of employment of the staff of the CID

Decision No 6/82/CIC of the Committee on Industrial 23
Co-operation of 7 December 1982 adopting the budget
of the CID (financial year 1983)







DECISION No 1/82/CIC
OF THE ACP-EEC COMMITTEE ON INDUSTRIAL CO-OPERATION
of 23 July 1982

giving a discharge to the Director of the Centre
for Industrial Development in respect of the
implementation of the Centre's budget
foer the financial years 1979 and 1980

THE ACP-EZC COMMITTEE ON INDUSTRIAL CO-OPERATION,

Having regard to the second ACP-Z&C Conventibn, signed at Lomé
on 31 October 1979, and in particular Articles 73 and 31
thereof,

Having regard to Decision No 6/81 of the ACP-EEC Council of
Ministers of 10 April 1981 laying down the statutes and rules

of operation of the Centre for Industrial Development, hereinafter
referred to as the "Centre",

Having regard to Decision No 3/81/CIC of the Committee on
Industrial Co-operation adopting the Financial Regulation of
the Centre,

Having regard to the Centre's balance sheet for the financial
year 1979 drawn up at 31 December 1979,

Having regard to the Auditor's Report on the accounts for the
financial year 1979,



-2 -

Having regard to the Centre's balance sheet for the financial year
1680, drawn up at 31 December 1980,

Having regard to the Auditors' Report on the accounts for the
financial year 1980,

Having noted the replies given by the Director to the comments
nade by the Auditors,

Whereas it is for the Committee to give a discharge to the Director
in respect of the implemente.ion of the Centre's budget;

Whereas revenue for the financlal year 1979 consisted principally
of a contribution from the European Develcprent Fund armounting

to 2,581,000 EUA; whereas the revenue for the financial year 1980
consisted principally of a contribution from the European
Development Fund amounting to 2,286,290 EUA;

Whereas the Director's overall implementation of the Centre's
budget during the financial years 1979 and 1980 was such that
he should be given a discharge in respect of the implementation
of those budgets,

HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:
Article 1
The Committee on Industrial Co-operation shall adopt the balance

sheet of the Centre as at 31 December 1979, showing the amount
of 6,202,443,78 EUA both for revenue and expenditure.



Article 2

The Committee shall adopt the balance sheet of the Centre aav
at 31 December 1980, showing the amount of 8,414,523.37 EUA
both for revenue and expenditure.

Article 3

The Committee shall express itself on the comments contalned
in the Auditors' Report on the accounts for the financial year 1980,
as indicated in the Annex.

Article U
The Committee shall give a discharge to the Director of the
Centre in respect of the lmplementation of the Centre's budget
for the financial year 1979.
Article 5
The Committee shall glve a discharge to the Director of the Centre

in respect of the implementation of the Centre's budget for the
financial year 1930.



Udfzrdiget i Bruxelles, den
Geschehen zu Briissel am
“Evive otic BpuZéliec, otic
Done at Brussels,

Fait 3 Bruxeiles, le

Fatto a Bruxelles, addi’
Gedaan te Brussel,

23, yit, 1882

l"

For Udvalget for industrielt Samarbejde
Im Namen des Ausschusses illr industrielle Zusammenarbeit
d v "Emitpomm Biounxavixite Zuvepvaoiac
For the Committee on Industrial €o-operation
Par le Comité de coopération industrielle
Per il Comitato per 1a cooperazione industriale
Voor het Comité voor industriéle samenwerking

Formand
Der Président
*0 npdedoog
The President
Le Président
I1 Presidente
De Voorzitter

(s.) Chief Peter AFOLABI



-5 - AIINEX

The Committee notes that, in particular for the financial year
1980 and despite some reduction in the allocation for that year,
the total available was considerably more than the Centre was
able to absorb.

It asks the Centre to take the necessary steps, in agreement with
the Commission, to ensure that, in future, payments under the
annual subsidy from the European Development Fund for the Centre's
budget are properly stagzered in accordance with the Centre's
expenditure and do not as a rule exceed an amount correspending to
three month's expenditure.






DECISION No 2/82/CIC
OF THE ACP-EEC COMMITTEE ON INDUSTRIAL CO-OPERATION
of 23 July 1982

on the adjustment of the remuneration
laid down in Article 3 of Decision No 2/81/CIC
laying down the conditions of employment of the staff
of the Centre for Industrial Development

THE ACP-EEC COMMITTEE ON INDUSTRIAL CO-OPERATION,

Having regard to the second ACP-EEC Convention, signed at Lomé
on 31 October 1979, and in particular Article 81(2) thereof,

Having regard to Decision No 6/81 of the ACP-EEC Council of
Ministers of 10 April 1981 laying down the statutes and rules

of operation of the Centre for Industrial Development, hereinafter
referred to as the "Centre", and in perticular Article 7 thereof,

Having regard to Decision 3/81/CIC of the Committee on
Industrial Co-operation of 2 September 1981 laying down the
conditions of employment of the staff of the Centre for Industrial
Development, and in particular the third subparagraph of

Article 27 thereof,



Whereas under the third subparagraph of Article 27 of Decision
Mo 2/81/CIC the Committee may decide, on a proposal from the
Director of the Centre, to adjust the remuneration laid down in
Article 3 thereof in order to take account of trends in the cost
of living and in purchasing power;

Whereas the Director has submitted proposals for adjustments to
take account of the trend in the cost of living in Brussels
during the period 1 September 1980 to 28 February 1981 and
during the period 1 March 1981 to 31 August 1981;

Whereas, in order to take account of trends both in the cost
of living and in purchasing power in Brussels, which is the
seat of the Centre, the remuneration of the staff of the Centre
should be adjusted by 4.7% with effect from the end of the first
of the abovementioned pe.iods and further adjusted by 2.4% with
effect from the end of the second of the abovementioned periods,

.

HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:
Article 1

With effect from 1 March 1981 the remuneration laid down in
Article 3 of Decision No 2/81/CIC shall be increased by U4.7%.

Article 2

With effect from 1 September 1981 the remuneration laid down in
Article 3 of Decision No 2/81/CIC shall be increased by 7.21%.



Article 3

This Decision shall enter into force on the day of its adoption.



Udferdiget i Bruxelles, den
Geschehen zu Briissel am
“Evive otic BpuZéliec, otic
Done at Brussels,

Fait 3 Bruxelles, le

Fato a Bruxelles, addi’
Gedaan te Brussel,

- 10 -

For Udvalget for industrielt Samarbejde
Im Namen des Ausschusses fr industrielle Zusammenarbeit
Td tiv "Emrvponn Biopnxavixic Zyvepyagiag
For the Committee on Industrial €o-operation
Par le Comité de coopération industrielle
Per il Comitato per la cooperazione industriale
Voor het Comité voor industriéle samenwerking

Formand
Der Président
*0 npdedpog
The President
Le Président
I1 Presidente
De Vocrzitter

(s.) Chief Peter AFOLABI



- 11 -

DECISION No 3/82/CIC
OF THE ACP-EEC COMMITTEE ON INDUSTRIAL CO-OPERATION
of 7 December 1982

on the appointment of the Members
of the Advisory Council of the
Centre for Industrial Development

THE ACP~EEC COMMITTEE ON INDUSTRIAL CO-OPERATION,

Having regard to the second ACP-EEC Convention, signed at Lomé&
on 31 October 1979, and in particular Article 81(3) and (4)
thereof,

Having regard to Decision No 6/81 of the ACP-EEC Council of
Ministers of 10 April 1981 laying down the Statutes and rules of
operation of the Centre for Industrial Development, hereinafter
referred to as the "Centre", and in particular Article 6 thereof,

Having regard to Decision No 7/80/CIC of the Committee on
Industrial Co-operation of 7 November 1980 on the appointment of
the Members of the Advisory Council of the Centre,



- 12 -

Whereas the Advisory Council, whose task is to advise and
assist the Centre in the programming and development of its
industrial activities, is composed of persons with considerable
industrial experience, especiallj in the manufacturing, sector,
who are chosen, in a personal capacity and on the basis of
their qualifications, from nationals of the States party to

the Convention;

Whereas, under Article 6(2) of Decision Mo 6/81, it falls to
the Committee to appoint the sixteen Members of the Advisory
Council for a two-year period; whereas the term of office of the
members may be extended;

Whereas the term of office of the members of the Advisory
Council, appointed by Decision No 7/80/CIC of the Committee of
7 November 1980 expired on 7 November 1982, whereas pencing
designation at a later stage of the members who are nationals
of the ACP States, the term of office of the members sppointed
by Decision No 7/30/CIC should be extended ror a limited period,

HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:
Sole Article

The term of ofifice of the Members of the Advisory Council
of the Centre appointed for a ﬁeriod of two years by LCecision
No T/80/CIC of the Committee of 7 November 1980 is hereby
extended for a six-month period starting from the date of its
expiry.



Udfardiget i Bruxelies, den
Seschehen zu Briissel am
‘Evive otic BpuZfAiee, otic
Done at Brussels,

Tait & Bruxelles, le

Fatto a Bruxelles, addi’
Gedaan te Brussel,

- 13 -

For Udvalget for industrielt Samarbejde
Im Namen des Ausschusses flir industrielle Zusammenarbeit
INd mav Emitpond Biopnxavixic Zuvepyaoiac
For the Committee on Industrial €-operation
Par le Comité de coopération industrielle
Per il Comitato per la cooperazione industriale
Voor bet Comité voor industrigle samenwerking

Formand
Der Président
‘0 mpdespog
The President
Le Président
I1 Presidente
De Voorzitter

(s.) G. RIBERHOLDT



- 14 -



- 15 -

DECISION No 4/82/¢IC
OF THE ACP-EEC COMMITTEE ON INDUSTRIAL CO-OPERATION
of 7 December 1982

on the appointment of the auditors for the
Centre for Industrial Development

THE ACP-EEC COMMITTEE ON INDUSTRIAL CO-OPERATION,

Having regard to the second ACP-EEC Convention, signed at Lomé
on 31 October 1979, and in particular Article 81(6) thereof,

Having regard to Decision No 6/81 of the ACP~EEC Council of
Ministers of 10 April 1981 laying down the Statutes and rules of
operation of the Centre for Industrial Development, hereinafter
‘referred to as the "Centre", and in particular Article 8 thereof,

Having regard to Decision No 3/81/CIC of the Committee on
Industrial Co-operation of 2 September 1981 adopting the Financial
Regulation of the Centre, and in particular Article 20 thereof,



- 18 -

4

wWhereas it is the responsibility of the Committee on Industrial
Co-operation to appoint, on a parity basis, two auditors to
discharge jointly their duties as defined in the second, third
and fourth subparagraphs of Article 20 of Decision Vo 3/81/CIC;

Whereas the Community on the one hand and the ACP States on the
other have each announced the name of the person they propose
for the discharge of the duties of auditor, and whereas each
party has agreed to the proposal of the other,

HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:
Sole Article
Mr Patrick EVERARD and Mr Vasdev HASSAMAL are hereby appointed

to discharge jointly the duties of auditors of the Centre for
Induatrial Development.



fardiget i Bruxelles, den
schehen zu Briissel am
nve otic BpuZéddec, otie
ne at Brussels,

.t 4 Bruxelles, le

10 a Bruxelles, addi’
daan te Brussel,

- 17 -

77, XL 1982

For Udvalget for industrieit Samarbejde
Im Namen des Ausschusses flir industrielle Zusammenarbeit
T16 tiv "Emrcpomi Biopnxavixie Zuvepyaoiac
For the Committee on Industrial €o-operation
Par le Comité de coopération industrielle
Per il Comitato per la cooperazione industriale
Voor het Comité voor industriéle samenwerking

FPormand
Der Pridsident
‘0 npdedpog
The President
Le Président
Il Presidente
De Voorzitter

(s.) G. RIBERHOLDT



- 18 -



- 19 -

DECISION No 5/82/CIC
OF THE ACP-EEC COMMITTEE ON INDUSTRIAL CO-OPERATION
of 7 December 1982

on the adjustment of the remuneration
laid down in Article 3 of Decision No 2/81/CIC
laying down the conditions of employment of the staff
of the Centre for Industrial Development

THE ACP-EEC COMMITTEE ON INDUSTRIAL CO-OPERATION,

Having regard to the second ACP-EEC Convention signed at Lomé on
31 October 1979, and in particular Article 81(2) thereof,

Having regard to Decision No 6/81 of the ACP-EEC Council of
Ministers of 10 April 1981 laying down the Statutes and rules

of operation of the Centre for Industrial Development, hereinafter
referred to as the "Centre", and in particular Article T thereof,

Having regard to Decision No 2/81/CIC of the Committee on
Industrial Co-operation of 2 September 1981 laying down the
conditions of employment of the staff of the Centre, and in
particular the third subparagraph of Article 27 thereof,



- 20 -

Whereas under the third subparagrpah of Article 27 of Decision
No 2/81/CIC the Committee may decide, on a proposal from the
Director of the Centre, to adjust the remuneration laid down in
Article 3 thereof in order to take account of trends in the cost
of 1living and purchasing power;

Whereas adjustments were made by Decision No 2/82/CIC of
23 July 1982;

Whereas the Centre's Director has submitted proposals for
adjustments to take account of the trend in the cost of living
in Brussels during the period 1 September 1981 to 28 February 1982;

Whereas, in order to take account of trends both in the cost of
1living and in purchasing power in Brussels, which is the seat of
the Centre, the remuneration of the staff of the Centre should be
further adjusted by 2.67% with effect from the end of the above-
mentioned period,

KHAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:

Article 1

With effect from 1 March 1982 the remuneration laid down in
Article 3 of Decision No 2/81/CIC shall be increased by 10.07%.

Article 2

This Decision shall enter into force on the day of its
adoption.



Udfaerdiget i Bruxelles, den
Geschehen zu Brissel am
“Evive otic BpuZtlieg, otic
Done at Brussels,

Fait 3 Bruxeiles, le

Fatto a Bruxelles, addi'
Gedaan te Brussel,

- 21 -

by BT L § B
700 . |::32/

For Udvaliget for industrielt Samarbejde
Im Namen des Ausschusses fiir industrielle Zusammenarbeit
I'd miv ‘Emrcpomnd Biopnxavixfic Zuvepyaciac
For the Committee on Industrial peration
Par le Comité de coopération industrieile
Per il Comitato per la cooperazione industriale
Voar het Comité voor industriéle samenwerking

Formand
Der Prédsident
‘0 nmpdesSpog
The President
Le Président
I1 Presidente
De Voorzitter

(s.) G. RIBERHOLDT



- 22 -



- 23 -

DECISION No 6/82/CIC
OF THE COMMITTEE ON INDUSTRIAL CO-OPERATION

of 7. XN 1982

adopting the budget of the Centre
for Industrial Development (financial year 1983)

THE COMMITTEE ON INDUSTRIAL CO-OPERATION,

Having regard to the second ACP-EEC Convention, signed at Lomé
on 31 October 1979, and in particular Article 81(5) thereof;

Having regard to Decision No 6/81 of the ACP-EEC Council of
Ministers of 10 April 1981 laying down the Statutes and rules of
operation of the Centre for Industrial Development, hereinafter
referred to as the "Centre", and in particular Articles 6 and 8
thereof,

Having regard to Decision No 3/81/CIC of the Committee on
Industrial Co-operation of 2 September 1981 adopting the Financial
Regulation of the Centre, and in particular Articles 1 to 6
thereof,



- 24 -

Whereas by a letter dated 8 September 1982 the Director of the
Centre submitted to the Committee a preliminary draft annual
budget (financial year 1983), and a programme of work (1983)

for the Centre, together with the opinion of the Advisory Council;

Whereas the Committee examined, in the light of the opinion of
the Advisory Council, this preliminary draft, which it was decided
to present together with the programme of work and on which the
Community and the ACP States agreed subject to certain amendments;

Whereas the draft budget of the Centre was adopted by the Committee
on 7 December 1582 and has been forwarded to the Commission, which
initiated the Community procedures in force as regards the
contribution requested from the European Development Fund, on the
basis of the separate allocation up to a ceiling of 25 million ECU
provided for this purpose;

Whereas on 21 December 1982 the competent Community authority took
the financing decision on the contribution requested from the

European Development Fund;

Whereas the budget shall be Qeemed to be finally adopted at the
last mentioned date,

HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:
Sole Article

The budget of the Centre for the financial year 1983, as
contained in the Annex hereto, is hereby finally adopted.



Udfardiget i Bruxelles, den
Geschehen zu Briissel am
“Evive otic BpuZédieg, otic
Done at Brussels,

Fait 4 Bruxelles, le

Fartto a Bruxelles, addi’
Gedaan te Brussel,

_ 25 -

7. X 1982

For Udvalget for industrielt Samarbejde
Im Namen des Ausschusses fiir industrielle Zusammenarbeit
Iid v "Emtponn Biounxavixig Zuvepyasiac
For the Committee on Industrial €o-operation
Par le Comité de coopération industrielle
Per il Comitato per la cooperazione industriale
Voor het Comité voor industriéle samenwerking

Formand
Der Prédsident
*0 npdedpog
The President
Le Président
I1 Presidente
De Voorzitter

(s.) G. RIBERHOLDT



NOUK PROCRAMHE 19583 iy 1983 (rcu

APIRIPRIAL LIS
192 19U
SIAFE [XPENDLIURE (1iLle 3) TULE § - SIATE EXPEWLTIME
SIACE (Chupler 1Y) Clwpler 11 - SIAFF
Salariss (Ard.311) - AcL. 131 - Salarios 1,615,000 1,726,40°°
Hw staff force, os authuclized by the CIL, s ¢ - Extating steff*® €1,648,419)

- Directar/Doputy Dicector
= 5 lochnical Advisers JA

- 7 Technicel Advissra 34

- 2 Spuclel Duly Officers &A
- 5 Spacisl DAy Officera 40
~ 8 Assictants 54

~ 8 Secretarion 58

~ 1 Drivar (local)

~ 1 Housonger (locsl)

latal

New Staff: §  Secrestary 5 @ - Naw ateff {20,004)

{Requust and justification presented within the Frasework of
the 1982 Budget)

Alsa, Lha nood ia Lein felt for a part-Lims aid for etore-
“~rulng wd aperat ing the of fice sachinary mccording to tiw
azsonee of Lw Conlre's activitiea. Jhis is in sddition lo
wraal recourss ta “intaria® staff (or miscellsnsous nocessltles,

~ Jemporsry staff (58,000)

hicludlig rlwe in cost of Jiving up to 01/05/ 1982 (fullawling &
ducision by tiw CIC).

'
°° lnchuling bi-smus) soniorily stlowssce for stufl, sct. 27,' socund

parayrmls of Wucislon 2/81 CIC of 2.9.48).

XINNV

- 92



Provision fur adjustaent in the salaries (Art. 112)

A rius in Lho coat of living of 105 1a enticlpatod
in 198). lwrofare & corresponding pravielon
han boon Inclsked I tha budgat .

(Article 27, third paragraph, decision Mo 2/61/CCI)

Allowuncos (Art.114)

Ihoy Inchdoe in particular tho educatlon allowanca

fuc aluff acabara’ childron, tremeport sllocation

Tor the Disoctorate, porlodic hoss leave for steff
asmbors every 18 months of sarvice. As the celling

fur Lhe relsbursaont of oducelion suponsss wes flxad
tn 1977, tha CID is roquosting &¢hs CIC's aspproval for
rulovant adjustaent to lho suss sxtont ss faor seluries.

Iralning & dovelupaunt of stalf (Art.115)

Tha CID has Lo onsure & supplowentary tralning of
the aleff mesbors ln variaus fiolds (e.g.

cusputers, documontsllon, ota.), lhis duvelopmant of
uluff'e okille, wlertod §n Lhe first your of Lomd 11,
le cont bemsinvy.

(ANNEX )

ArL. 112 - Provision for -adjustaent in

APPUUPRIAL LINS

wu2

the saleries 6,403

. Adjustaent for

01/i0/1902 up ta 01/00/8)
(followiig & duciufon Ly
the CIC)

Art . 113 - Socls) dwrgos

Art . 134 - Alluwasncos

- fducat lon

~ Tranaport

« fls-lrmtallat jon

- lnatallatfon

» Porlodio lweo lesave
- Miscol lwmous

632,845
ol 200

(49,000)
(1,000)
(for the record)
(for the record)
50,000}

{for the record)

Art. 315 - {rulnlng & dovelopment of wiaff 15,000

101AL Cupler 1}

JUIAL TINE )

2,419,448

03

94,629

691,994

100,800

12,000

2,625,032

2,419,440

2,625,832

- LZ



( XANNY)

DIILIING, CUUIEHENT & HISCULLANEOUS EXPENDITURE (TEVLE 2

The Caikre has now inplonanted it f) ek, and Lhe oy
diturss foressan for building, squipsant en) slecellsnswum are
Lussd on roulislic eslisates. The rule of infistion Luken inte
sccumat fur wijusling e estimsies for 1983 la 10K,

AUNIAL OF DUILDING & ENCIDENIAL EXPENDITURE (Chaplae 2})
Het (Ard.200)

1 rent cemaine wlsbils, bacausa Lhe finsl nagollstfona with the
CCC held aflar Lhe 1982 Budgel had heen drme up, resultsd in
beller cundit lons.

HUVAIME PROPCRIY & INCIOENIAL FUPENDIIURE (Chaytor 22)

furclises affice auchipmry & furniture ‘Arl.ﬂn

A3 sowe of CiD's equipmeni is mare Lhan five ysare old, thers e &
risk of brashdown during Lhe yesr end toplacansnt might be socsasery.

Rortal furnilure & squipssnt (Art.222)

Tha tmit of Lhe LM pwtocopier bas sligitly incresded &m Lo i
cost of lving bndeny Liw rentl of n new bodk-keeping sachine fur the
sccoud §ny weclion is sie cuneldersd.

Halnlonance furnitura smi oquipment (Art,22))

Conl of aslitenance of exisling equipneit msy lLidtasse by 4% in 198,
e L0 lncrasue I cost of living,

VINE 2 ~ BUILDING, EUUIIMENS, &
MISCELUANE OIS EXPENOLTUME

Chupler 31 ~ BENIAL OF DUNLING & INCUIENIAL EXPENIMIINE

Art.2)) - et
Ard 212 - lnoldental sxpandilure
(W ilities, lnpursnce, els.)
10UAL Chapter 21
Owptes 22 - HOVAIRE PROPEATY & INCILENIAL

FXPENOL TUE
Ark.223 » Purchuso affica muchinory & furniturs

- Provlslon for unforssssvhle purdisse

Afl . 222 - Homiat fursiture & squipmont

Act. 223 - Halidenmce furnilure & oquipment

APPHURIAT LONS

w2

51,000

169 00

s,000

", 50

wy

60,000

138 060

6,008

19,5

- 8¢



( XINNV)

APFUOPR AN BUS

w2 194
Vrwwporl equipmont , salidonunce, repsise, uss !Arl.nq Art 224 - Jrmwporl squipsend ; sulid oneiss, 5,000 10,000
fopulcra, use
As wie of Lthe Lwo service cars ie Tlve ysars old, significat sopair
couls sre 10 be axpected. Siwuld vepl i b y during
tiw yoar, o Lransfer would be mude from this ectiole lo asticle 220,
10IAL Chaptar 22 3,250 56.500

- 6¢



( XINNVY)

FHOGHANNES (Vit)e 3)
JNNISTNIAL FRUMIEBON (Chapdsr 31)

CID aitwwme (lald sclivitias in ACP Stetes &

prumol ton of dikstrisl cantacts, (Ar).331)

Gy Lhe el of 1982, ClDaight appoint 20 pald untenwe sl eutubbish
arrangunonts with industelal (nvelopessd Jout iluk lona shich ars st
currami by pald. lwover, until such Lise s ssaber States are able
to huve an industrial supart wuise L ICEP prepased by LI, i
Contra will ala st sxtonding Ils paid antennen nelwork within tiie
limita of ite finmwial pussibilities. As sxperience shows diwt
alemums performance s improved by Lha grant of soss remusacation
I Je propased Lo reludiurse aleo 4D institut lons) sisnes for sose
of Liwir coule. leteiled profesalonsl work undssisken by antennus
aon o specific project widl aleo be resiswrated. Conpared 10 Just
ysar, tim oaglissle e Lharefare more an y 2 fur sctusl wark
porfarusd by anteme, '

ACP indmtris] potentisl surveys ]At!. 02

1n 154) special mphasis will be placsd on Lhe sutistant datlon of
sutsiliy ent new project proposals that will sllow Lhe exploilatics

of the rescurce polentials of ACP countrien. In Wlils respact Ihe

Canlre will not only be wnlschoking subetant latian of the sxisting
prujact propossle, bud will wuisrteke praject ldead ificst lan surveys

ul sume ssclors Lhal will Le relavant Lo o nuabsr of ACP counlries

1he mullisectorsl sucveys ace purl of wir aversl) plan Lo cover every
lusst dovalapsd comdry wilh ome of thase surveys during tiw Convent lon,
tn 190) Lhw Contre proposss la wilerlake sectorsl atusdlies in & Jesst
vovelopod comdries fur which we have s, 80 for carriod ot sunds o
atudy, Specific asclorsl surveys will cover saclors o Lisitify
sosmwce putentinl In ons or aure countries (e.g. tha fusrwstry rewources
wtialy cortlad ad in Uw Corlllissn anl Faciflo Bagiom)) sucly susveys
“re o be carrim) ol ok Lhe apucific reqpmat of- ACP states.

TINE 3 - (ROGUAIMLS

Clugplor

At 300 - C1D wtesnns fleld sclivitioe in ACP

Art.302 -

31 - INNISTRIAL flmol 1w

Slelen

promnt fon af fubwieie) courdacte,

~'10 ace privele snlemas

= Prov’ vion for AD ACP lne~
Liluiionul antennas te cover

out of pecket expenses, public
oxpanses, public relations
aad traval costs

~ foss for substant lat lon of

project idess
AP indwirial ial au
- Ganaral ‘sactorsl surveys of efx

lousl daveloped Slutes

=~ 10 wpecifio ssclorsl survays

AFPRUSK LAY Cun

)

1o

190,000

180,009

- 0 -



(XANNY )

CUMRENI ALHINISIRALIVE NERALLONS (Chapler 23)

Statfonery & offico mypliss (Acd.231)

N to Incrasus of activilies, ttw asuud of

weit by gmpor wui ul) offica auppliss incressod
algnificantly in 1982, Consaquoikly & budgetary
provision for sn increass has leen considarsd ln 198).

Postul ciarqus & Lelecuaminical lona (Art.232
Hw Directorste has introduced coat reducing
procedurss for uss of telaghons, telex and ouble
which will enuble the CID to saduce ihasa
axponaus slightly in 1903

Mhae oparal ing axpoiniitures (Art,2)5

Thase axpanees mainly concern the use of the

~ditlonal saftware for thw cospulurized ceiculation
of asleriss anl accowd ing.

'SSEON EXPENSES, REPRESENIAJION & ENTENIAINHENT
STLENDITWME (Chupdur 24)

nrnaral duly trevel espansee !ltl.“l! {Eurape snd ACP countriea)

Misslon sxpandijures wirslaled 10 projects and clher apecific
acvent lonm huve Lesn kopl aa Jaw an n the previaus year,

Gunerul reprasontal ion & cikortaimont expenses (Art.242

Official wilertatimad axpensss hiave alao bean kept
us luw aa pusaitils.

APPHOMI AL LUNS

a2 u
Chapter 2) - CISE NI ATHINISINAY IVE OFEUAY IONS
Art .23} - Sialimery & afflce suppliss 15,000 2,500
Art 232 - Pustal cargue & Lelscommunical ons 82,500 4,500
= fuatage (12,500)
- fant of squipssnt (2,000)
- Jalopiune, Lolox & lulagraph (68,000)
Arl.2)5 - Oibwy uperut b expeqditures 1,00 17,508
~ Iransletion custs (2,500)
- Hisocullsnsous siminiatret ive
sxpuinse (15,000)
TOIAL Chapler 23 113,500 124 Sui

Chalor 24 - HISSION EXPENSES, REPRESENIALION
& ENIEHVATNMENT EXPENINLRE

Ark.24) « Ganaeal ddy Leaval axponuos 20,00 20, i
£ wiud ACP.cowlrisn

Ard.242 - Gonaral foprosontalion & aotartalimont 1,000 15,000
Snjiinss
JOIAL Chuplor 24 35,00, 35,1000
]
A 1 2 356,250 54,0018

YT FEY ¥ B353mas

1€ -



(XANNY)

Alloidarca st gomlnace, w la, olc. {Ast.31) ArL.31) - Atlomlence sl $talnure, aysyoula, olc.
€10 participstion wu wasjstsnce Lo ACP partiow in svents oryunized ~ & intarveit fone

by otlwea hiave Lown cunslderod for 198).

C1D mnlonnuo fiold activities In CLC (Art.314) 2 Act 304 - CID sitoimes flald sctivilios In FEC 3

woupucl ion for pactnere 0 Jodustrial wudarlakinga. prospuct lon for pastoars in Indestriad
wulort eklige.

faphasls will bo placed un organtizing & iusber of project

workshupe shwre idordiflod prospeclive investars wil) be - Juo promut lonal mselinge in Ireland

invited to diuecuss spocific prajocte. A significant offort wnd Grasce

will therefore be suis In tim area of ldentification of
sarlous proopoct ive £CC investors by bolh €10 ataff snd

local consultanta. - 5 projecl. workelwps

Twa promotionsl msotings will be argenlaed In Ireland and

Grouco respoclively whura genaral CID activitiea will be - Froject workelopa in tiw ACP sletes,
Inf 4 in Ltiw bual itics in the two coniclas, l-l.nly far projoacle froa EEC

slong with prosentstion of project proposals thet may be of intersst o Jowonlors ad tedwiology twldurs

proapsct ive lnveslors. Project workshope will slso be

wrganlzed In ACP cowtries whace possible projocts from [IC = Comultancy sesvice for e ifl-

inventars sl appropriste tecluwlogy holders will be cution of prospective invesiors

prasanied to ACP Lusinesssan, for 20 spacific prajocta including

follow-1p

AFTHIPHBAD NS

a2 3
0, 000 18,000
47,0 75,000
[}
w
n
|



{ XZNNV)

Iravel lncontive aclicme & advice lowurda jolnt-ventures for
ACP & CEC Industrialista including mesbiors of Chasbiors of

Lommorca & prusot lanul wjencisa (Art.31$)

A more libora) offor of Lravel usslislance to ACP projoct spanuars

and prospoctive CEC invostors in 1902 hwo peoved wn of foct lve tool

in genorel iy mare fmtoercol In posuible cooparal lan. Therefore, Lho
Camtre pluna 8 widor wpplicellon of Lhia sssistasnce Lo ullow mars

ACP and £EC sntropronours, Induatrialiels and Invdusicial prusol loan
spocielicsle 1o msat for dlucussions an spacific projocls, particularly

fur projects frus the Jossl dovelapod und lulww olatos.
t

Isavol Incentive assiulance migit be exceplionslly of feral sl Lo sorlous
and amall €EC Juveslora W will be oncouruged Lo viall Lhw ACP slulos
(0.9. loast davelopod ulston) wiare, dm to distence snl uliwr
conalderullone, LEC inveslars ure nt sl (e mmont wowing wclive intorost,

Art 315 ~ Jravel incantive ochomo & mivico
tuwards folod -vendisren for ACP &
£EC fywlunteiunlista dncluwibm scebors
of Cushore of Comnrco & prost fonal sgonciue

Assistunce 1o ACP Industirisiiels,

promot lonel aymicies, Chesbors uf
Cunearoa, elc., Lo visil Curupa.

Ihis asaist wce aight ba nu:qnlhilully
uffarud 10 murious wnd caull KEC Liwestors
within the Jimlle of 30,000 ECH,

TOIAL Chuplor 33

150,000

57,0

180,000

643,000

W
w



( XANNV)

NEW PHODUCT IVE UNDERTAKINGS, STUDIES, ASSISIANCE, PN IC Chapler 32 - NN PRODUCTIW UNUCRIAKINGS,
RELATIONS (Chaplor 32) STUDIES, ASSISTANCE, PUDLIC RELATVINS
Implosontet fu/fosulbil ity slodlen, narket sl financiu) snulyaise, Arl 32) - l!‘ll”l‘lllﬂ‘l“lh!l"! stislios, asrkot
inc biushs furarien) of lishsatgio)l Maved it Entorprison) il (loasncial smlyeis !lmlmlhuliul-mhq
{(ArL.321, furmorly Art.)2) ol 322). of Industrial fuvelojwsnt Entorpslucs)

B (formorly Act.324 & 322)
Thooe atudiea cuvor now or exlsiing enterpriscas and will be wubir

takun Lo myport ACP roquuate for project eveluationa. Comelllod - A totul of some 30 sluwdios varylm)
parinors s Lholr contribut ions 1o study coate will opeurs involv- s ta CID conteltng Juan (30-80% of total
emot wul cosmltmenl Lo project laplomentallon efter posilive slinly cosls) frow somo 6,000 Lu 40,000
tosulte of sludius. Aw Lo ot of Engl Ing and Duvelopeant LCu, wilh hasyler contribut loim for
fotarprises Locamos bLotter Wwwn, sore roquosts will be expochod. . lossl doveloped stutea,

This la the davolopmant of spacifio englncsting/rural/islad entor-
prisos wwse & contral sunfacturimg argenisal lon supplies Loola,
parts, ropalr/msintenunce and engliosrlig ant olher sssunt el
socvicoa Lo sasller ‘watelifle’ facililica. Thean enterprises,ln
saty casss, comn cluse to Jouklng Like ordiiecy sntarprises; Lhare
fure, Lhe difforonmtistion is nut slwsys poastbla. Ve CID will)
oncoursge ACP guverncasnie to pdrllcipets in leplomsst ing such
stiterprisoy by Injocting technical sasiatance (bilalars), mull i~
lutoral, EUF, atc.) for Lealning in product lve wnlte.

Art 327 - Planning of Industriel Dovelojmant
faterprions ’

Avaistance with wctusl implemantel log of Industris) Arl 323 - Asalslence with sclusl imp)emuskst lon
eitorprises (Art,323) N of bndwiriol sitecprisce

s covors stacl-up sasietunce for now or diveraificstion of
axiating sntorpriscy. A mambor of projects romaln dormsnt
after sludius hava bean finalized and suselimss Lhay are
shisndonod bocuuse of mmorass probless Inhibiting
implesantelion. thlesn Lhoss prablema are kauvwn, CID s not
able to pravide suslslance sl In the psst corrsspondonce with
projoct sponuars lws proved s poor vource of Informotion o8 s
replica havo beon forthcasing Lo CID enquiriss. Praject visile
and dl [} e fdored a botlor allernal lve mal wil}
ba stappal 1p In 198), 6.9, fur ssnsgomont /technical assiolmice,
Inslullat lon and comsiesioning of pleel, msrkst unve)opmont
saafutance, noyolistlon of equipmuit supply conlracia, sic.

APPHUFRIA L LONS

w2 3
495,000
44,000
]
w
o
i

120,000 for the record

240,000 264,004



( XANRY)

APPHUIM AN LOKS

u2 1903
Pubslicet lona sl pross relal lons gm.nq Art 324 - Publicut fons wid pross selsl Jum 60,000 5un 000
Ihis srticle covers the peintfng of sil €10 publicetions end
urochurss, likstrisl Opportunitles and the averell public
relat lons sepact of the CID. Hure of fective PRk action e
oxpactul following Lhe ructuliseat of a PR officor in 1902.
10iAL Chuptor 32 i 000 817000
}

- GE



( XANNY)

. siupted Lechnolagles (Art.332)

LLCHNICAL OCUHATIONS & SERVICES (Chamer 33) Chaplor 3) - FECINICAL OPERATIONS & SERVICES

Avulul wico wilh sxpension or rebubililulion of ACP Art .31 - Asslstance with expanaion or
Siuhmlriva (Act.3M1) solubibitut lon of ACP fmbistrins

Thes caphusis will be placod on Isplesanling rohdailitetion uliudliocs, by
waslat b ACP lnvhatrlos towarde  modecnlsul ion anl sxpanaion. In addit lon
Lo & coold fnuling proyruses of export consullanclas, wome projocle wil) be
ldaut i fiwd Jor dutallod ad mbstant ol rohabililal lon sesislence, luwover
Lhe spply of hardusre will bs Maitod (o sxcepllonal canss, Wiers It waild
bu eusonlisl Lo silainsle sorlous halllenscka,

Duvolopment of lixhmirial profiles based on proven Art 332 - Duvelopmont of lruhwiriul profiles

baved un proven adepted toduologies

Tha lusitificat lon of freah profliles and the ravislon of
enialin) onus will continm st 8 rehcal Javol se the
liwsitory now coadalne a sditatlal neber of peafiles.

Iuplomoital lon of puloched -nlol.-erlun based on _adapted
tovivloglus (Arl,333) bissud on sdupted toctuwlagioy

The applicstion of sdaptod tochnologlos in ACP cowdries
wll) bo ssulaled, wilh onpert Lochnical wivice whers
nocuscery. Sulluble proftlos will be promeled wml followsd
up for lmpleasatal lan.

Isaining Lo holp ACP lixkislties (Art.334)

Tha nued for Lochnical wpgrading Ly in-plant trsining rossine
atrom) asd Lhlo factlily will be devaloped, including oome
srrsnyosunte far trainiag in ACP countries.

Art. 334 - lraining Lo holp ACP bndslrics

Dacumuid ut o, Vibrwry ed cosquidor sarvices (Art.))s) Art 335 - Ducumutallon, bihisury aid comuitor

survices
Sereizan

Iho woo of the Contre'a camputor terminsl for (nforestlon
wlill Jocrosus during 1963 wisl Lhe peuvision of olher tibrury
sl ducimont ot lon wrvices will bo furlbhor devaloped.

10JAL Chwptor 33

Art 333 - Inplusuntal lon of wolscled pntarprisce

APPRUFRIAL L iINS

we2

250,000

130,000

143, 000

300, 00

1943

340,04

12 00

335,000

41,000

896,000

- 9¢



(XANNVY)

- hald fur (COMAS in October/Novosber 1983. An intsnaive travel

ClnsinN § XPENSES DIRECTLY RELAIED [0 INIERVENS IONS
(Chuplee IA)

traval oxponsus in cannect lon with speclfic latesvent lons
{ArL. A1) (promoklon In ACP coultrlos, EEC Rialsuns,
aissluna relatsd to projoct impl
oporat iane wud other actions)

Chapter 34 COHMIN EXPERSES DIRICILY KILASED
14 _INHEAVINT LIS

Art 48 - Leavel axponsss in comnoct fon with

. spocific iMogvant junas (promol lon 1
lalion, Lecihnical ACP countrica, EEC ilainonu, siusiom

rolatad lo project laplomentution,
todhnical oparstiom wud sthoer act jom)

As 10 1982, tho travel activily during 1983 fa putling
usjdiaalas on follow-up missiona Lo counlrien alrsaly visited)
also, tha resl uf tha ACP countriss not visited in 1982 will
Lu viwited In 1983,

Promal lon sttschis progremms (Art.142) (previcusly
1n-Cib Lralning')

Art 342 - Promolion stlschds proqreame
(previously *In-CID trainbig')
10 attechda (traval,

Hw roinforced proyrummn for In-CID training of ACP promotion ladyging, lh."' sllowunce, insurance)

offlcora la espoctod to ba wioful for coordinetion and (ol bow-

up In Lthe ACP cowntries. I is proposcd to liwile two groupe of

five ouch frum French wnd (mlh'h wpesking ACP countriss, as

doa In tiw previvus yeur.

Art 343 - Jislustrial ssctor apocialized mestlige

Tso spacislizod mselinge will ba held 2
oo for ayro-foud and wno for motal/
wodworking snd bullding materisis
irsduatrlon,

trdustrial soctor wpociallzod mestings {Act.34))

An agro-food sasting diroctod touarde the Carlbbean, Puciflc
and feul Africen countrios wil) be Iwld In Moy 1983, wnd &
actal/woudworkliesy anl bullding saleriale aceting will Le

incontlve prograsss will be Inclwkst In Hw orgenlaution of
thase moutllngs, so as Lo whsure partlclipation of ACP Jndustrisl

prasutarcs,

Total Chapter 34

APPRUPR AT JUNS

uz 2u)

200,000 124, 0
70,000 77,000
100,000 180,000
270,000 381,000

LE —



( XANNV )

ADVISORY COUNCIL EXPONSCS & SUPERYVISIRY Doty

{Cptor 13)
Advinory Council (Art.359)

Thcas soot inge sre Q‘IMM.

Chaplor 35 - ANISORY COUNCIL EXPENSIS &
SUPERYISORY Dy

Ack. 33 ~ Advisary Councl)

- Council Hostings

Art.)52 -Supervisary Baty
JOIAL Chapter 35

ToIAL BINAE 3

APPHUPRIAT EUNS

102

47,600

20,000

2,021,000

s

47,000

50,000

2,787,000

azausssas “"y)



( XANNVY)

s 1 a2
Adatnisiralion expanditure
Titie 3 (2,419,448)
Title 2 (336,250)

Tl 3

Pruyrasme sxpandilure

LRAND 10FAL EXPENDIURE

a) Cantrlbution froa Lhe Curapean
Davelupsent Fu

b) Hovanus (estiastes), in partloular
tax on eslarias

- Tax un aslarlen

~ Othoer revenue

GRAND TOIAL REVONUE

(2,625,832)

{394,000)

Smwuy o APruspuiallons

APPRUPRIAT JONS
a2 1983
2,775,649 3,019,832
2,811,000 2,781,000
3,594,698 5,808,822

1282

$.,32,an7

264,620

184,620
80,000

5,596,6%

Bazzzzaas

REVENUE

- 6 -

10

5,568,159

238,47)

158,673

10,000

5,806,832












	Table of contents
	Decision No 1/82/CIC of the ACP-EEC Committee on Industrial Co-operation of 23 July 1982 giving a discharge to the Director of the CID in respect of the implementation of the Centre's budget for the financial years 1979 and 1980
	Decision No 2/82/CIC of the ACP-EEC Committee on Industrial Co-operation on the adjustment of the remuneration laid down in Article 3 of Decision No 2/81/CIC laying down the conditions of employment of the staff of the CID
	Decision No 3/82/CIC of the ACP-EEC Committee on Industrial Co-operation of 7 December"l982 on the appointment of the Members of the Advisory Council of the CID
	Decision No 4/82/CIC of the ACP-EEC Committee on Industrial Co-operation of 7 December 1982 on the appointment of the auditors for the CID
	Decision No 5/82/CIC of the ACP-EEC Committee on Industrial Co-operation of 7 December 1982 on the adjustment of the remuneration laid down in Article 3 of Decision No 2/81/CIC laying down the conditions of employment of the staff of the CID
	Decision No 6/82/CIC of the Committee on Industrial Co-operation of 7 December 1982 adopting the budget of the CID (financial year 1983)

